

Colorado Kernels Popcorn Delights, Inc 2748 South Janitell Road Colorado Springs, Colorado 80906 719.226.2676 www.coloradokernels.com

Ms. Nkojo,

Thank you for your time spent on my application for an official trademark for Colorado Kernels, Inc (88445801). I have submitted the necessary changes to my application required for approval.

- 1. Attached is the REGISTRATION of TRADEMARK for "Colorado Kernels, INC. (20041194978) dtd. September 17, 2004.
- 2. Attached is a product with logo naturally placed on the label of our popcorn.
- 3. Logo color PMS:
- a. The five popcorn kernels above the stylized wording of Colorado Kernels. BLACK, YELLOW PMS 100, shaded darker YELLOW PMS 108.
 - b. TEXT color is RED PMS 032, GREY shadow PMS 414.
 - c. Mountains color is BLUE PMS 2935, GREY shadow PMS 414, WHITE.
- 4. Font for Colorado Kernels is PARTY STD and Popcorn Delights is FRANKLIN GOTHIC. Sizes of fonts vary based on size of product, advertising, marketing, etc.
- 5. DISCLAIMER: Colorado Kernels Popcorn Delights is or does in no way believe or claim the words COLORADO or KERNELS or POPCORN or DELIGHTS as a sole entity or solely belonging to Colorado Kernels. The words in our logo is merely discriptive of our location and goods and services. We want nor expect to have any exclusivity to the words individually or collective in our logo.

Thank you again for your time and I believe all the past deficiencies reported in the August 20, 2019 finding have been met and a trademark for Colorado Kernels is forthcoming.

Sincerely,

David Weber Owner and President